TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/09/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heart Sine Technologies, Inc.		05/09/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HeartSine Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	940 Calle Amanecer	
Internal Address:	Suite E	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92673	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2689483	SAMARITAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)725-0113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 725-0110
Email: bob@quinnlaw.biz
Correspondent Name: Robert G. Quinn
Address Line 1: 18665 Via Torino

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HST-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert G. Quinn
Signature:	/Bob Quinn/

900041531 REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0054

Date:	02/07/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademark - SAMARITAN#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Heart Sine Technologies, Inc., a California corporation hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of the following trademark:

SAMARITAN

Application No.: Registration No:

 $\frac{78088873}{2689483}$

Registration Date:

February 18, 2003

WHEREAS, Assignor has merged with and into HeartSine Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," which is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and all good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and all good will associated therewith in all countries throughout the world, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such use of such trademark.

Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for the registration of the trademark and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain registration of the trademark in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

Dated as of: May 9, 2002

Heart Sine Technologies, Inc.

LIN

.ndrew G. Hofmann/President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 02/07/2006 *